

**CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION TO NAPA
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2019 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-020-1650**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		The Menji Group, LLC South Point, OH WV #058466		D & M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Snyder Environmental Services, Inc. Kearneysville, WV WV #000270	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,293.00	\$ 17,293.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
2	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,707.05	\$ 2,707.05	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	235	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 20,821.00	\$ 81.54	\$ 19,161.90	\$ 156.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 24,792.50
4	20	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00
5	1,370	LF	2" HDPE DR9 Force main Pipe	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 36.15	\$ 49,525.50	\$ 48.62	\$ 66,609.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 91,790.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 84,597.50
6	2	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Watertight Casting (0'-6')	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,746.45	\$ 9,492.90	\$ 4,709.46	\$ 9,418.92	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 15,300.00
7	1	EA	Straddle Manhole	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,090.35	\$ 7,090.35	\$ 5,270.59	\$ 5,270.59	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	7	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 328.40	\$ 2,298.80	\$ 881.84	\$ 6,172.88	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,485.00
9	1	LS	Duplex Grinder Pump Station #37 (Install 5' Diameter Concrete Wet Well to include Xypex admixture, Concrete Top with Watertight Access Hatch, 4" DI Vent Pipe with Stainless Steel Screen, Hoist Socket, Duplex Submersible "Myers" Grinder Pumps (1 Spare), 230 Volt AC, 3 Phase, 2 HP, Each Capable of Pumping 28 GPM at 79' TDH, Control Panel Structure, Control Panel, Stainless Steel Guide Rail System and Lifting Chain System, Liquid Level Controls, 4' Diameter Concrete Valve Vault with Concrete Top and Watertight Access Hatch, Piping, Valves, Fittings, and Bedding. All Piping in Station to be Ductile Iron or 304 Stainless Steel, Bituminous Sealant of Structures, All Electrical Wiring and Conduits, Service Entrance Pole, Emergency Generator Connection, Disconnect Double Throw Switch, Telemetry, 6' Chain Link Fencing with Two (2) Six Foot Gates, Emergency Pump Connection, Site Work, Gravel Access Road, Stone Over Filter Fabric at Site, Keyed Alike Locks, All Tested and complete in Place, with All Necessary Appurtenances to Create a Working Grinder Pump Station)	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 165,779.85	\$ 165,779.85	\$ 137,981.83	\$ 137,981.83	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
10	3	EA	2" Force Main Cleanouts	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,830.95	\$ 8,492.85	\$ 2,840.60	\$ 8,521.80	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
11	1	EA	Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,808.55	\$ 4,808.55	\$ 5,005.23	\$ 5,005.23	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
12	570	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 52.95	\$ 30,181.50	\$ 50.34	\$ 28,693.80	\$ 33.50	\$ 19,095.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 32,917.50
13	80	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 3,184.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,240.00
14	1	EA	8" Terminal Gravity Cleanout	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,532.25	\$ 1,532.25	\$ 1,486.55	\$ 1,486.55	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	1	EA	8"x 6" PVC Wye Service Connection	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 685.15	\$ 685.15	\$ 1,186.52	\$ 1,186.52	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
16	100	LF	10' Wide Gravel Access Road	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 69.56	\$ 6,956.00	\$ 85.57	\$ 8,557.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 6,350.00
17	1,625	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,812.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,156.25	\$ 24.69	\$ 40,121.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,125.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 325,422.50	\$	\$ 343,555.00	\$	\$ 369,233.67	\$	\$ 421,000.00	\$	\$ 465,132.50

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

